The Buyer shall purchase the Services as required at the prices specified in Annex SD No. 3 to the Agreement, not exceeding the maximum amount of the Services specified therein. The Buyer does not undertake to redeem the maximum amount of the Services or any part thereof.
2.3. The  maximum value of the contracts 230 000,00 EUR (two hundred and thirty thousand euros EUR 00 ct), excluding VAT.
2.4 The recalculation of the hourly service provision fee specified in Annex SD No. 3 to the Agreement shall be performed in accordance with the following circumstances and conditions:

2.4.1. on the website of the